TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM745947

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sunrise Medical (US) LLC		06/01/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	James Leckey Design Limited	
Street Address:	19C Ballinderry Road	
Internal Address:	Kelley-Lackey	
City:	Lisburn	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BT282SA	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTHERN IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6703786	LECKEY
Registration Number:	6625315	FIREFLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4192559639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

419-255-5900 Phone: Email: mst@mstfirm.com

MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 720 Water Street

Address Line 2: One Maritime Plaza, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Duggan
SIGNATURE:	/jamesaduggan/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Leckey US Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Leckey US Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

source=Leckey US Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of June 1, 2022 from Sunrise Medical (US) LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a principal place of business at 2842 Business Park Avenue, Fresno, California 93727 ("ASSIGNOR") to James Leckey Design Limited, A Corporation of Northern Ireland having a principal place of business at Kelley – Lackey, 19C Ballinderry Road, Lisburn, UNITED KINGDOM BT282SA ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of trademarks (the "Marks") as described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Marks are used (the "Products").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Sunrise Medical (US) LLC

<u>Jera Prica Murdock</u> by Tera Rica Murdock

Assistant Secretary

Trademark Registration No. 6703786 for FIREFLY, Registered January 25, 2022:

United States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office

FIREFLY

Reg. No. 6,625,315

Registered Jan. 25, 2022

Int. CL: 10, 12

Trademark

Principal Register

Suggior Medical (US) LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
2842 Business Purk Avenue

Frenzo, CALIFORNIA 93717

CLASS 10: Assistive technology products for disabled children, namely, strading finner and walkers to aid mobility. Furniture especially made for medical purposes, namely, basis chairs and postural support chairs adapted for disabled children. Assistive technology products for disabled children, namely. Ever therapy systems comprising a floor mat and adjustable body support pade for therapeatic use.

FIRST USE \$-31-3020; IN COMMERCE \$-31-3020

CLASS 12: Accietive technology products for disabled children, namely, periods in sea mobility ridges in the nature of manually powered scooters and wheelchairs

FIRST USE \$-31-2020; IN COMMERCE \$-31-2020

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT STYLE, SIZE OR COLOR

SER, NO. 90-254-104, FILED 10-14-2020



Perfecting the Protection and Decomplete Cashe Secretary of Consecutive Secretary Responsibilities Discovered the Critical States Participal Technology Colors



Exhibit A

Marks

Trademark Registration No. 6703786 for LECKEY, Registered April 19, 2022:

United States of America Elnited States Patent and Trademark Office

LECKEY

Reg. No. 6,703,786

Registered Apr. 19, 2022

Int. CL: 10

Trademark

Principal Register

Sudies Medical (US) LLC (DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)
1842 Bundern Park Avenue

Fresdo, CALIFORNIA 93727

CLASS 10: Assistive technology products for detailed children and young solubs, causely, standing frames and walkers to aid emobility. Furnitone expensity made for medical purposes, namely, both, both chain, specialized assung furnitone, chain, tables, also beauther adopted for divisibled children and young adults, Assistive technology products for divisibled children and young adults, Assistive Assistive technology products for divisibled children and young adults, assessive along systems comprising adjustable bests specially made for medical purposes and floor therapy systems comparing a floor may and adjustable body appoint pair for therapeutic use

FIRST USE 7-1-1994; IN COMMERCE 5-1-2011

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLADM TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT STYLE, SUE OR COLOR

SEC.2(F)

SER NO. 90-254.670, FILED 10-14-2020



Kotherine Kelly Videal

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



TRADEMARK REEL: 007812 FRAME: 0330

RECORDED: 08/04/2022